504028022 09/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4074681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD E GERHAN	07/22/2013
WYLLYS K INGERSOLL III	07/23/2013
FRANK A MESSINEO	12/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRAFTECH INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	6100 OAK TREE BLVD
Internal Address:	SUITE 300 PARK CENTER PLAZA I
City:	INDEPENDENCE
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29553736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patrick.floyd@graftech.com

Correspondent Name: TIM KROGH

Address Line 1: 982 KEYNOTE CIR.

Address Line 4: **BROOKLYN HEIGHTS, OHIO 44131**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P2120-1A NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICK D. FLOYD SIGNATURE: /Patrick D. Floyd/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=P2120-1a_Recordation_of_Assignments#page1.tif source=P2120-1a Recordation of Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039891 FRAME: 0367 504028022



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 28, 2015

PTAS

M. DAVID GALIN TUCKER ELLIS LLP 950 MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 1100 CLEVELAND, OH 44113 503280278

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/27/2015 REEL/FRAME: 035497/0354

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 14140/00009

ASSIGNOR:

GERHAN, RONALD E. DOC DATE: 07/22/2013

ASSIGNOR:

INGERSOLL, WYLLYS K., III DOC DATE: 07/23/2013

ASSIGNOR:

MESSINEO, FRANK A., JR. DOC DATE: 12/15/2013

ASSIGNEE:

GRAFTECH INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC. 12900 SNOW ROAD PARMA, OHIO 44130

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29462613 FILING DATE: 08/06/2013

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: INTERFACE AND DISPLAY SCREEN FOR A FURNACE MONITORING SYSTEM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 039891 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 09/29/2016

PATENT REEL: 039891 FRAME: 0369